Total assets  $ 2,523.2  $ 2,709.2  $ 2,220.1

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current liabilities
Current portion of debt  $ 200.0  $ 152.9  $ 160.4
Accounts payable   229.5   269.4   190.0
Other current liabilities   554.0   536.0   406.4

Total current liabilities   983.5   958.3   756.8
Long-term debt   490.2   967.7   649.7
Other liabilities   214.7   181.2   229.1

Total liabilities   1,688.4   2,107.2   1,635.6
Shareholders’ equity   834.8   602.0   584.5

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity  $ 2,523.2  $ 2,709.2  $ 2,220.1

8

THE SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO COMPANY
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Disclosure Items for the Three

Months Ended July 3, 2010 and June 27, 2009
(in millions, except per share data)

(Unaudited)
Note: See Notes 3 and 4 to the Accompanying Footnotes on Page 11

  Three Months Ended July 3, 2010   Three Months Ended June 27, 2009
   Product Registration   Product Registration
   and   and
  As Reported  Recall Matters   Adjusted   As Reported  Recall Matters   Adjusted
Net sales  $ 1,238.9  $ —   1,238.9  $ 1,231.4  $ —  $ 1,231.4
Cost of sales   734.1   —   734.1   752.4   —   752.4
Cost of sales — product

registration and recall
matters   —   —   —   3.3   3.3   —

Gross profit   504.8   —   504.8   475.7   (3.3)   479.0
% of sales   40.7%   40.7%  38.6%   38.9%

Operating expenses:

Selling, general and
administrative   214.4   —   214.4   223.0   —   223.0

Product registration and
recall matters   1.5   1.5   —   3.1   3.1   —

Other expense, net   (1.6)   —   (1.6)   (0.4)   —   (0.4)

Income from operations   290.5   (1.5)   292.0   250.0   (6.4)   256.4
% of sales   23.4%   23.6%  20.3%   20.8%

Interest expense   11.9   —   11.9   13.7   —   13.7

Income from continuing

operations before income
taxes   278.6   (1.5)   280.1   236.3   (6.4)   242.7

Income tax expense from

continuing operations   102.7   (0.5)   103.2   85.6   (2.1)   87.7

Income from continuing

operations  $ 175.9  $ (1.0)  $ 176.9  $ 150.7  $ (4.3)  $ 155.0

Basic income per share from

continuing operations  $ 2.65   $ 2.66  $ 2.32   $ 2.38

Diluted income per share

from continuing
operations  $ 2.59   $ 2.61  $ 2.28   $ 2.34

Common shares used in basic
income per share calculation  66.5   66.5   65.0   65.0

Common shares and potential

common shares used in
diluted income per share
calculation   67.9   67.9   66.1   66.1

Income from continuing

operations  $ 175.9   $ 150.7
Income tax expense from

continuing operations   102.7   85.6
Loss from discontinued

operations, net of tax   —   (2.9)
Income tax benefit from

discontinued operations   (0.1)   (1.4)
Interest expense   11.9   13.7
Depreciation   12.1   12.0
Amortization, including

marketing fees   2.7   2.9
Product registration and

recall matters, non-cash
portion   (0.6)   0.4

Smith & Hawken closure
process, non-cash
portion   (0.2)   2.7

Adjusted EBITDA  $ 304.4   $ 263.7

9

THE SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO COMPANY
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Disclosure Items for the Nine

Months Ended July 3, 2010 and June 27, 2009
(in millions, except per share data)

(Unaudited)
Note: See Notes 3 and 4 to the Accompanying Footnotes on Page 11

  Nine Months Ended July 3, 2010   Nine Months Ended June 27, 2009
   Product Registration   Product Registration
   and   and
  As Reported  Recall Matters   Adjusted   As Reported  Recall Matters   Adjusted
Net sales  $ 2,664.2  $ —  $ 2,664.2  $ 2,458.2  $ (0.3)  $ 2,458.5
Cost of sales   1,656.8   —   1,656.8   1,541.8   (0.2)   1,542.0
Cost of sales — product

registration and recall
matters   1.5   1.5   —   7.1   7.1   —

Gross profit   1,005.9   (1.5)   1,007.4   909.3   (7.2)   916.5
% of sales   37.8%   37.8%  37.0%   37.3%

Operating expenses:

Selling, general and
administrative   580.4   —   580.4   565.7   —   565.7

Product registration and
recall matters   4.3   4.3   —   14.8   14.8   —

Other income, net   (8.0)   —   (8.0)   (1.7)   —   (1.7)

Income from operations   429.2   (5.8)   435.0   330.5   (22.0)   352.5
% of sales   16.1%   16.3%  13.4%   14.3%

Interest expense   37.7   —   37.7   45.9   —   45.9

Income from continuing

operations before income
taxes   391.5   (5.8)   397.3   284.6   (22.0)   306.6

Income tax expense from

continuing operations   145.5   (2.0)   147.5   102.7   (7.8)   110.5

Income from continuing

operations  $ 246.0  $ (3.8)  $ 249.8  $ 181.9  $ (14.2)  $ 196.1

Basic income per share from

continuing operations  $ 3.72   $ 3.77  $ 2.80   $ 3.02

Diluted income per share

from continuing
operations  $ 3.65   $ 3.71  $ 2.76   $ 2.98

Common shares used in basic

income per share calculation  66.2   66.2   64.9   64.9

Common shares and potential

common shares used in
diluted income per share
calculation   67.4   67.4   65.8   65.8

Income from continuing

operations  $ 246.0   $ 181.9
Income tax expense from

continuing operations   145.5   102.7
Loss from discontinued

operations, net of tax   (9.3)   (13.7)
Income tax expense

(benefit) from
discontinued operations   0.1   (7.0)

Interest expense   37.7   45.9
Depreciation   36.3   35.0
Amortization, including

marketing fees   8.3   9.5
Product registration and

recall matters, non-cash
portion   (0.2)   2.6